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Vincent Apesa 

Chair 

5448 Sherman Oaks Court 

Haymarket, VA 20169 

703-864-8716 (cell) 

vincent.apesa@gmail.com 

 

Anne Pappalardo  

Vice Chair 

4447 Corral Road 

Warrenton, VA  20187 

571-271-8667 (cell) 

a_pappalardo@comcast.net 

 

Debby Schaan 

Secretary 

Board Member 

12685 Lace Falls Loop 

Bristow, VA 20136 

703-335-1674 (home) 

703-901-6394 (cell) 

dschaan@aol.com 

 

Mary Finnigan 

Ex-Officio (Voting) 

Chief Operating Officer 

Benedictine Sisters of Virginia 

9535 Linton Hall Road 

Bristow, VA 20136 

571-428-2502 (work) 

571-237-2362(cell) 

mfinnigan@osbva.org  

 

 

 

 

about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank


Mark Gedris, CMP 

Board Member 

12617 Izaak Walton Dr 

Bristow, VA 20136 

703-867-0475 (cell) 

mark.gedris@gmail.com 

 

Jason E. Hickman 

Board Member 

12701 Marblestone Drive, Suite 350  

Prince William, VA 22192 

703.583.6060 (P) 

703-888-9446 (C) 

703-565-5137 (Direct) 

jeh@comptonduling.com 

 

Joseph Huffman 

Board Member 

13451 Falcon View Court 

Bristow, VA 20136 

703-753-4151 (home) 

571-309-3005 (cell) 
jmhuffman15@gmail.com  

 

Adrianne Jewett 

Ex-Officio 

Head of School 

Linton Hall School 

9535 Linton Hall Road 

Bristow, VA 20136 

571-428-2530 (work) 

540-514-6128 (cell)  

ajewett@lintonhall.edu 

 

Joseph M. McLaughlin 

Board Member 

Ex-officio 
Assistant Superintendent 
Office of Catholic Schools 
Diocese of Arlington 
200 North Glebe Road, Suite 503 
(703)841-2519 
(703)524-8670 (fax) 
Joseph.mclaughlin@arlingtondiocese.org 
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Sister Kathleen Persson OSB 

Board Member 

9535 Linton Hall Rd. 

Bristow, VA 20136 

571-428-2511 (work) 

804-814-2793 (cell) 

Kpersson@osbva.org 

 

Sister Andrea Westkamp 

Ex- Officio 

Administrator 

Benedictine Sisters of Virginia 

9535 Linton Hall Road 

Bristow, VA 20136 

703-361-0106 (monastery) 

703-298-5337 (cell) 

awestkamp@osbva.org 

 

Patty Young 

Board Member 

3931 Clifton Manor Place 

Haymarket, VA 20169 

571-264-1440 (cell) 

RealtorPYoung@gmail.com 
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